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Security
Name

Bezeq
Bond 9

Bezeq
Bond 10

Bezeq
Bond 11

Bezeq
Bond 12

Bezeq
Bond 13

Bezeq
Bond 14

Security
Number

2300176

2300184

2300234

2300242

2300309

2300317

Share
Type

Corporate
Bond

Corporate
Bond

Corporate
Bond

Corporate
Bond

Corporate
Bond

Corporate
Bond

Holder
Name
(including
full
description
if any)

Registration
Company
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Registration
Company
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Registration
Company
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Registration
Company
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Registration
Company
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Registration
Company
of the Tel

Country

Israel

Israel

Israel

Israel

Israel

Israel

City

Tel
Aviv

Tel
Aviv

Tel
Aviv

Tel
Aviv

Tel
Aviv

Tel
Aviv

Address

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

2 Ahuzat
Bayit

ID or

Company

No.

515736817

515736817

515736817

515736817

515736817

515736817

Number of
Shares

532,490,451.67

264,505,142.53

1,402,643,000.00

1,269,240,000.00

1,403,000,000.00

609,793,000.00

Is the
Holder
a
Trustee

No

No

No

No
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Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Beze Employee Altshuler Tel 19
®d 3300275 PIOYEE " frustees Israel , 51,009,293.00 No
Option Option Ltd Aviv HaBarzel

12/2020



