This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer



## BEZEQ THE ISRAELI TELECOMMUNICATION CORP. LTD.

## The Company's Securities Register

**Updated as of: 10/09/2025** 

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Security Name	Security Number	Share Type	Holder Name (including full description if any)	Country	City	Address	ID or Company No.	Number of Shares	Is the Holder a Trustee
Bezeq Bond 9	2300176	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	532,490,451.67	No
Bezeq Bond 10	2300184	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	264,505,142.53	No
Bezeq Bond 11	2300234	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	1,402,643,000.00	No
Bezeq Bond 12	2300242	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	1,269,240,000.00	No
Bezeq Bond 13	2300309	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	1,403,000,000.00	No
Bezeq Bond 14	2300317	Corporate Bond	Registration Company of the Tel	Israel	Tel Aviv	2 Ahuzat Bayit	515736817	609,793,000.00	No

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

			Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.					
Bezeq Option	2300275	Employee Option	Altshuler Trustees Ltd.	Israel	Tel Aviv	19 HaBarzel	51,009,293.00	No
12/2020								